

Certificate Number Q19042022.1

Certification Structure Multiple Site

Original Certification 11 February 2015

Current Issue Date 11 October 2022

Expiration Date 10 February 2024

An audit was performed in accordance with ISO/IEC 17021/1:2015.

The certified organization has developed and maintains a management system that conforms to ISO 9001:2015.

Soleir LLC

2121 S. Columbia Ave Suite 410 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74114 support@soleirllc.com 1 918 619-9092



QSD 07 Revision 08

Management System Certificate

ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is awarded to:

Tactical Electronics and Military Supply LLC

Location:

2200 N. Hemlock Avenue Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012

Standard(s):

ISO 9001:2015

Management System Scope:

The design, development, and manufacturing of tactical camera systems and EOD products of the military and law enforcement. The design, development, and delivery of EOD and SWAT training for military and law enforcement.



Steve Putman President Soleir, LLC







Certificate Number Q19042022.1

Certification Structure Multiple Site

Original Certification 11 February 2015

Current Issue Date 11 October 2022

Expiration Date 10 February 2024

An audit was performed in accordance with ISO/IEC 17021/1:2015.

The certified organization has developed and maintains a management system that conforms to ISO 9001:2015.

Soleir LLC

2121 S. Columbia Ave Suite 410 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74114 support@soleirllc.com 1 918 619-9092



QSD 07 Revision 8

Management System Certificate Appendix

ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is awarded to:

Tactical Electronics and Military Supply LLC

Locations:

Address:

Scope

2200 N. Hemlock Avenue Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012 The design, development, and manufacturing of tactical camera systems and EOD products of the military and law enforcement. The design, development, and delivery of EOD and SWAT training for military and law enforcement.

2844 Crusader Circle # 100 Virginia Beach, Virginia 23453 Delivery of EOD and SWAT training for military and law enforcement and corporate sales order processing.



Steve Putman President Soleir, LLC



